

Copenhagen, 9th May 2014

Exchange Notice Exchange members

New Fixed Income member on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Lind Capital Fondsmæglerselskab A/S based in Aarhus has been admitted as cash fixed income member of NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen from 8th May 2014. From this date, Lind Capital Fondsmæglerselskab A/S is admitted to trading in Genium INET in fixed income instruments listed for trading on Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen and First North Bond Market in Copenhagen.

Member: Lind capital Fondsmæglerselskab A/S

Genium INET ID: LCFM Admitted: 8th May 2014

VP Securities A/S – id (CD-id): 13135

Lind Capital Fondsmæglerselskab A/S intends to start trading 15th May 2014.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Poul Erik Egeberg: Telephone +45 3377 0361 or e-mail poer@nasdagomx.com.

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Poul Erik Egeberg